

Anderson Excavating LLC

www.andersonexcavating llc.com 343 Williams Road, Morgantown, WV 26501

office: (304)983-2296 fax: (304)983-4755

FAX

Fax Transmitta	l Form		A 1 .	
To: Chack	Bowman	From:	Rodney Anderson	<u>.</u>
Company: <u>Wリ</u>	Purchasing Dio.	Company:	Anderson Excavating, LLC	
Phone #: <u>304</u>	1-558-2157	Phone #: 3	04-983-2296	
Fax#: <u>304 - 3</u>	558-3 9 70	Fax#: 304-	983-4755	
Date Sent:/	14			
Number of pages	:: <u>d 7</u> Ir	cluding coversheet		
Urgent	Please review	Please Reply	Comment	
Message:				

Sealed Bid Boyer: CB-23 RFQ.No.: DEP14850 Bid Opening Rate: 1/12/10 Bid Opening Time: 1:30 AM



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14850

DEP14850

p.2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF ANL&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304~926-0499

11/1	9/2009		TAS OF BALE	SHIF VIA		FRE OHT TERMS
BIO OPENING DA	oscana is 600 kole in ceresa	01/12/		ING 20,50 NO 000000 0000	05.556566565555555555656666666666666666	130PM
LINE	GUAI	intr	UGP CAT	AEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMGUNT
0001		1	JB	962-73	,	163,290,00
				ON OF LAND & OTH	•	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA PURC	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN	FOR THE AGENCY,	
				M QUALIFIED CONT		,
				L LABOR AND MATE		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 2-ACRE	ABANDONED MINE P CLOGGED STREAM"	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
				VIRGINIA, (HARRI		
`	A MAND	ATDRY	ON SITE PE	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
				ALL INTERESTED P		
<u>,</u>				S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISO	URE TO ATTEND TH	·
	THE BI			N MAY REPRESENT		
	BIDDER	. ALS	O, PREBIDS	WILL INVOLVE EX	TENSIVE FOOT	
	TRAVEL WEATHE		DIFFICULT	TERRAIN AND/OR D	URING INCLEMENT	
0				LL BE MADE AVAIL		.
				OMPLETE. THIS W		
Ì				FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP	AT THE MANDATORY	
[ANT AND Sheet Will Result	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATION OF	THE BID. THE S	TATE WILL NOT	
,				ENTATION TO VERI		
				BLE FOR ENSURING		:
	SHEET.			ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH		
	- · · · · ·			SPONSIBILITY FOR		
				E PRE-BID ATTEND		
SIGNATURE				VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO.	iditions DY 983 8396 Date	1-12- A 10
TITLE ME	noter	F	EN 55-07			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor flies for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority faise information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Jan 12 2010 12:27PM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ANDERSON EXCAVATING LLC

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF GALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER ANGUNT UNIT PRICE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TAKE EXIT 121 (MEADOWBROOK). TURN OFF THE EXIT RAMP ONTO MEMOOWBROOK ROAD COUNTY ROUTE 24 WEST. TRAVEL COUNTY ROUTE 24 TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH US RT. TURN RIGHT ONTO US ROUTE 19 NORTH AND GO 1.8 HILES TO STOP LIGHT (JUST BEFORE MCDONALDS). AT THE LIGHT TURN LEFT TOWARD LUMBERPORT ONTO STATE RT. 20. STATE RT. 20, GD 1.7 MILES TO THE SITE WHICH IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT AN OLD STOREFRONT BUILDING. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID SKONATURE 3049232296 1-12-10 TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55078511S WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS CF SALE SHIP VA 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNI UNITPRICE AMOUNT BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 3049832296 1-12-10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550785115 CHARLE -WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DATEPRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

ANNAL SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE VEHICLE SANGEST

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Anderson excavating,

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT UNIE TTEM NUMBER UNITPAICE (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF CXXX BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE ANOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST bee meverse bide for terms and conditions BIGNATURE 3049832296 ト・ロレーハ TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOYE mba-550785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFG COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID DPENING UOP AMOUNT UNE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT B00-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Inderson Executing LLC CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BINDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SIGNATURE 304 98322346 1-12-10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55 0 785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SSSEEON UMBER



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

MANAGEM OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.C.E. DATEPRINTED 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE *REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (I) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE DF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS BIONATURE 3049232296 DATE ノーノスーノロ TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Member 55 0725115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Jan 12 2010 12:30PM ANDERSON EXCAVATING LLC

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

_ 885370388

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

WASSESSED THE RESERVOING THE PROPERTY OF THE P

DATERAN		je s	Ma of Sal		SHIP.	VIA		FO FI		PREICHT TEIBUS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2010			RID	OPENTAL	G TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	dia.	los I	CAT NO	ITEMN	033.000 200.0000000000		NITPRICE		AMOUNT
j			b							
	FXISIT	NG AL	THE D	AIE U	F THE ACI E NEGLIGI	SEPTANCE	UF THE	E WORK.	-	
					HE WORK					
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE C	ONTRACT	OR	
		EXPEN								
	<u> </u>	(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	ANTEE PE	RIOD SI	HALL NO.	r B	
					EXTENSION		PERFO	RMANCE '	TIME	
	ALLOTT				R THE COM					<u> </u>
	CHOTUE	D DEET			S CONCERN TECHNICA				BE	1
		NED HE		N INE	LECHNICA	ar steri	LICHIII	NW2		i
	,	,	``							ĺ
	(3) T	ERMINA								
					ACT MAY I				OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G_BY	THE DIREC	CTOR OF	PURCHA:	SING,		
	WITHOU	T PREJ	DICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT 0	R REMEI	OY IT M	ĮΥ	
"	HAVE, Tuan t	RKAATN	CVIEW	AI IM	E CONTRAC Ays Writh	CTOR IS	SIVEN !	NOT LESS	.	
	PERTIE	TED WY	CALENS Ti. D	THEN	RECEIPT	LEN NULL Technicat	CE, (DI	LLIVERE	3 8	
	TO TER	MINATE		- 10111	(ALOCIII	KEMOESI	ED) Or	THICHI		
			·	ŀ						i
[(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB	LITY OF	THE SI	UCCESSFI	JL	
	VENDOR		l							
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	ARY DIVI	SION O	F HIGHWA	YS	
					DRTATION		PMENT A	AND		
	MAIERI				THE JOB S Y and all		ED COM	******		
	PFRMIT	SORR	FLATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	. KEQUIK	EN COM	PIKOCIIC	אנ	
		_ JI II		2 400		•				
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:		,			
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CON	ITRACT S	HALL BE	E IN		
	ACCORD.	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED I	OR THE	İ	
			DF TH	E "HA	YWOOD (PO	WERS) C	LOGGED	STREAM	•	1
	PROJEC	1		TNAC		UEBE TO	***		ļ	
	AND A*	& SPEC	S AKE	TNCD	RPORATED Auses ani	HERE IN	TONC TO	ERENCE	احوا	•
	MIL ML	L FRUY	TOTOM					JEKEIN A	INE.	,
			1	OCCUPEN	erse side for:	erus and co	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	Solo I	like		•	•	TELEPHONE 30	49832	296	DATE	1-12-10
TITLE Ma	160-	FE	N (5 078	5115		A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOYE
		ONDING			NAME AND	ADDRESS				Į.



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14850

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road 25304 304-926-0499 Morgantown, WV 26501

DATERBIN	to also assesses as		IMB OF FALE		SHIP	VIA		£0'∃.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	/2010	l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	prn	OPENIAN	C TIME		. 7004
SINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ANTITY	カヤススススマンスススムスペン いんべん	ÇAT I	JTENANI.	************	1918 991 181 191 191	G TIME		:30PM
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				NO:				//// // // // // // // // // // // // /		AMQUNT
	l :]				ı		
					F THIS CO					
			NTAL PR		IN-HOUSE	RA THE	MA DE	PARTMEN	F	
			S AND							
	,				SHALL FL	JRNISH T	n nee	ΔN		
	APPLI				A HTIW T				=	
	VALUE:	S AS HE	REIN BE	EFOR	E REQUEST	TED. TH	E FORM	INCLUDE	ΕĐ	
	IN TH	E SPEC	FICATIO	SNC	SHALL BE	USED FO	R APPL	ICATION	S	
					DEP'S IN					
					_WITHIN 6	0 DAYS	AFTER	RECEIPT	OF	
	MALLTI	CALLUN	FOR PAY	MEN	1.				٠,	
, .	(7)	APPLICA	TION E	10 B	ARTIAL PA	VMENT.				
,					MAY, ON		DTC BA	STS. SHI	RMTT	
i	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAYMENT	BA	SED ON TH	IE AMOUN	T OF W	DRK	217 1	
,	COMPLI	ETED AT	THE TI	ME	DF THE SI	BMITTAL	. THE	AMOUNT	OF	
	PAYME	NT WILL	BE DET	rerm:	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL Q	UANTITY	DF	
ŀ					D UPON UN			R THE		
	PERCE	NT COMP	LETED 1	[FB	ASED UPON	I A LUMP	SUM.			
		UOTOV.	٠,, ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		MAAT TELEM 1					
1	BANKKI	UPICY: Andrino	TN THE	E VI	ENT THE \ ION, THE	'ENDOR/C	ONTRAC	TOR FILE	ES	
					, AND TER					
			HER ORL) WIND IER	MINAIE	SULM L	UNIKACI		
	,			-" "						
	REV.	1/2005		.						
ļ										
	PREFE	RENCE F	DR USE	OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUÇT	S		'
Į										
	1. E	XCEPT V	HEN AUT	THOR!	IZED BY 7	HE DIRE	CTOR O	F THE		
	P(URCHASI	NG DIVI	SIO	N PURSUAN	IT TO SU	BSECTI	ON 2 BEI	. OW,	
ļ	N	U CUNIK	CONTRAC	IAY	USE OR SU	IPPLY ST	EEL PR	DDUCTS I	OR	
]					ROJECT OT HE UNITEI					
] .			TRACT.		UC ANTIET	SIAIES	• MS U	PED TH		,
	′'		ן יייין							
}	XIII XAAY 2 GAAA 2					P-2/PX44VX				
SIGNATURE //				EEREX	ERSE SUPERORY	ERMS AND CO	idmons			
le le	-that	Miller	مسعام			TELEPHONE 30	Y9832	296	DATE	1-12-10
TIVLE // PERON	ber	F	EIN	079	35115		A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING			NAME AND	ADDRESS	I			

WERE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14850

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATERRIN	********		jel.	us of sal		8)7	PVA		95	χij		FFEJOH	TERKS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE:			/12/	2010			nrn		NTNO	Tame.		7004	
00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		/12/	6.000.000.00	CAT			UP	NING	Charles March	0.1	3DPM	
LINE		DANT		90	92	II E W	NUMBER		UNI	PRICE		A.//	1001
]	,						T					
;	1	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJEC	CT" MEANS	AN	NY ERE	CTION	OR		
j							NY ADDIT				LION		
	ļ						YNA OT TH						
	l		VB R	TOURE	YE V	LUDING,	BUT NOT STALLATI	LICH	JIIEN	IO, KI	PUAL		
							TING PLAT				11119		
							PLY OF A				or I		
1							A OT TH						
							A FOR WHI			WERE	- 1		
ĺ			SOLI	CITED	ON C	R AFTER	JUNE 6,	200	31.		l		
		_		- ,				<u>.</u> .					***
							S PRODUC [.] Ed, forgi				aed		
							SE SIMILA				. nel		
							ATION OF						
Į į							STEEL MA						
	1						ELECTRIC				- 1		
	ł		BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER STE	EL MAKINO	PF	RDCESS				
ł		_					THE 4151 TO	-			1		
	İ	C.	V MCD	TED S	IAILS	" MEANS	THE UNIT	IED Vener	STATE	S OF			
	1						THE JU						
				ED ST		5020. "	, IIIE GOI	1			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
			•										•
	2.	THE	DIRE	CTOR	אד פס	E PURCH	ASING DE	ART	TMENT	MAY,	IN		•
	1		- 1		ORIZE	THE USI	E OF FORI	I GI	1 STEE	L	1		
		PROD	UCTS	IF:									
			~117	COCT	- c	1011 CON	TRACT IT	<u>.</u>]		
							NE PERCE						
	1						R TWO TH				-		
							00.00), (
							DSES OF				THE		
	1		COST	IS T	HE VA	LUE OF	THE STEET						
-			DELI	VERED	TO T	HE PROJ	ECT OR,	1			}		
	'												
					SECRE	(Erbe side Po	FITE FAME AND CO	Non	AN 6				
SIGNATURE	1						TELEPHONE	04	147 22	396	DATE	1-12-10	
TITLE	and the		FE	iN	5507	85115		 -(ADD	PESS CH	NOFS'	TO BE NOTEL	AROVE
	EN DE		DING,				D ADDRESS	INI S					



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

10

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

DATE PRINTED TERMS CHEALE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

8 H P. VIA F.C. B. FREIGHT TERMS

11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE ITEMANUMBER QUANTITY UCP ANOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF. THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 DR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DONESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PREVERSES DE FORTERIAS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304983 22 96 - [2-10] ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550785115 al er-WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Anderson excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

&E-p +G

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA

Morgantown, WV 26501 25304 304-926-0499

EATE PRINTED TERME OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.S. PREIGHT TERMS

11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 DPENING BID TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER <u>tini</u> QUANTITY UNITERICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR SITEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. ÆRBE BIDE ROR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 3049832296 12-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Tomber 550785115



Request for Quotation DEP14850

DEP14850

BROOM OF THE SECOND SEC CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304~926-0499

DATE BRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VA	F.C.B	FREIGHT TEHNS
11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010	BID	DPENING TIME DI	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIGE CATE	ETEM NUMBER	UNITPAICS	AMOUNT
(2) THE BUYER SHALL S			
INTERESTED PARTIES AND OPENING DATE. ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE		
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN OPENING DATE.	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOUL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED			
THE SAME RULES AND REG	ULATIONS THAT AP	PLY TO THE	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. TH	E DNLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUE CHANGING A BID OPENING			
REV. 11/96			
EXHIBIT 10		. •	
	REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14850	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE R			
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR			
ADDENDUM NO 'S:			
NO. 1			
ND. 2			
NO. 3			
SEE THE	VERSESIDE POR TERKS AND CO	(DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE SC	Y9432296 DATE	1-12-10
TITLE Monter FEIN 5507	85115		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

300 20 S

CHUCK BOWNAN

304-558-2157

13

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 捕捕 QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITARIOS AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 PIGNATUR 304 983 2296 550785115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAUE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

RFQ CDPY Type Name/Address Here

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID HAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: **DEP14850** BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 343 Williams PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 3049832296 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

3049834755

15

Haywood (Powers) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP14850

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name:	Anderson excavating, LLC
	343 Williams Road
Address:	Morgantown, WV 26501
	-

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	.	.	THE CONTROL OF	1 5 15 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	44.607.00
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	10.000-
2.0	. 1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000.
3.0	I	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	3.000.
4,1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.
4.2	60	TON	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	40.00	2,400,
5.0	1,740	LF	Sediment Control	5.00	8,700.
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	2500.00	5.000-
7.1	15.0	LF	4' Riprap Channel	185.00	27.750.
7.2	1	LS	Splash Pad	LS	1.500.
7.3	130	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	150.00	19.500
7.4	3	BA	Type "A" Manhole	3940,00	11.820
7.5	.1		Type "G" inlet	4500,00	4.500-
8.0	1	LS	Refuse Re-Grade and Soil Cover	LS	11,250-
11.1	· 220	LF	4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	123.00	27,060.
11.2	70	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	43.00	3,010.
12.0	350	SY	Asphalt Pavement	28.00	9.800-
		1			
			,		
		1			
	700 8	35000	TOTAL one hundred south's three thousand two	****	163,290,
and the survey	وونونون		*TOTAL one hundred southy three thousand two hundred ninety dollars and - You		·
			אוני ביי ביינים ליוניות ליוניות ביינים אוניים		

p.18

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OV31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor Name: Anderson Executions III Tax Payer ID No.: 5507851 Address: 343 Williams Road City: Morgantown State: UV Zip Code: 36501 Phone: 304983 Fax No.: 3049834755 E-mail address:	15 88296
Part B: Legal Structure	
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (XLLC) () Other (please specify)	
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Selection one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I. Local Expression of the instructions for that option, and sign below. Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this for Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incomplete information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option the information in AVS for my company must be updated.	rm. rect and n, you
must attach an Entity OF1 Holli Avo to under a complete Part D.	
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Par	must t D.
	e Member

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmrs.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Anderson Execution, LLC

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

tecisitiation higher to point acuadates.	
Name Lochney Anderson Address 3 41 Williams Road Morgantown WV 26501 Ending Date:	Position/Title Wember Telephone # 304 983 2246 % of Ownership Begin Date: 2000
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address Enc	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: ling Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Peperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a solitection of information unless is displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful biddiess prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

18

	•
	AVERTON
	PROF 0* DEP14850
KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thurso, the under	and Anderson Excavating, LLC
o Morgantown WY	m Principal and Ohio Farmers Ins.
of Westfield Center	ration organized and extering under the laws of the State of
Oh was as proper office in the Chy of Westfield	as Surely, are held and furthy bound unto the State
the Virginia as Charges, in the penal sum of 5% of Bid	(\$8,200.00) for the payment of which,
and truly to be made, we joinly and severally bird messives, our hi	nin, administratore, executore, successore sixt assigns.
The Condition of the strong obligation is such that whatever the	Minoipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
martiners of Authorities and a posterior to but or proposed, established hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Haywood (Powers) Clogged Stre	am Project DEP14850. Harrison
County WV	######################################
The state of the s	The state of the s
prefor and shall furnish zery office bonds and fractions; requests by the presence of said his, then this neighbors a present of said his, then this neighbors a present and affect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the Sability coal the parties are not a this collegation as herein although coal the parties.	y the little company that party and an appropriate company and the hundre's about the bit in the
white traffice of any start, street, series and the contract of the contract o	
IN WITHERS WHEREOK, Principal and Surely have because	to set their hands and assals, and much of them as one corporation
the seeks bits corporate one to be effect there and these parts because one	LESENSE TO DE SIGNED BY PART DICHAR CINCARS' THE
12th January 2010.	•
·	Anderson Excavating, LLC
Principal Corporate Said	(Nemp of Principal

Must be Present Vice President Member

(all r)

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. (Name of Euror

set be Spanned in Visal Virginia to transcal sucuty insurance. Relead corporate seals

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/06/03, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4750401 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know Air Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County. Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint J. CHRISTOPHER PALLOTTA, MARK D. PALLOTTA, JOHN JAY PALLOTTA, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed ONE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.'

*Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereaf, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Saniar Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this O6th day of MAY A.D., 2003

Corporale Seals Affixed State of Onio

County of Medina

A) Introduced



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2003, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 06th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies: that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Oirectors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTF ELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and toregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by sald Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Onio, this 12 day of

A.D., 2010





M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary

3049834755

AGENCY_

3889888 88988

(T) (U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

				RFQ/RFP#	(B)					
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name	as Principal, and	MEN BY THEof, a corporat	of ion organized a with its principal	That we, the unders (E) (G) Ind existing under the office in the City of	e laws					
City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation	(5) , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (S) (L)) for the payment of which, well and truly to be we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executor successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pr has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administratia certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter in									
Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.	contract in writing fo	r	M							
Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	(b) If said contract in accordance any other bonds and other respects perfor this obligation shall force and effect. It is Surety for any and a amount of this obligations of said to any extension of time Surety does hereby IN WITMI hands and seals, are	old shall be rejected shall be accorded shall be accorded with the bid of insurance requirements and voices expressly und all claims hereun ation as herein for value receiptive within which waive notice of ass. WHEREOID a such of them accorded and these	epted and the Proproposal attace and by the bid of the created by the bid of the created by the created by the created and agrader shall, in no stated wed, hereby stip and shall be in not the Obligee may such extend, Principal and as are corporation presents to be:	Surety have hereunto ons have caused their signed by their prope	furnish in all bid then lain in full of the stal at the ffected by and said be set their corporate					
	Principal Corporate	Seal		(Q) Name of Princip	pal)					
		(U)	Ву	(Must be Preside Vice President) (T) Title	ent or					
	Surety Corporate S		,	(Name of Sure	;ty)					
				(W)						

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

p.23



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginie
COUNTY OF Monongalies TO-WIT:
I, Rodney Anderson, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Inderson Excelling LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Finderson Executing LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swom to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: My Monny
Title: Manber
Date:
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
missionary Public Feb 10, 2014
West Virginia Landers Charles Control of the State of the
(Notary Public)
THIS ASSUDANT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. [EP] 14 850

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

Jan 12 2010 12:36PM

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Howarson Exavating LLC	
Authorized Signature: The day Island	Date: <u>/-/2-/0</u>
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	